19-0932; Rev 1; 4/93
y p i y j x i v M
CMOS Quad 8-Bit D/A Converters
General Description
Maxim's MX7225 and MX7226 each contain four 8-bit volt-
age-output digital-to-analog converters (DACs). They
include output buffer amplifiers and input logic for simple
microprocessor and TTL/CMOS interfaces. 8-bit perfor-

• Operate from Single or Dual Supplies
• Require No External Adjustments
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE ERROR
(LSB)
M X 7 2 2 5 L N 0°C to +70°C 24 Plastic DIP ±1
MX7225KN 0°C to +70°C 24 Plastic DIP ±2
MX7225LCWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±1
MX7225KCWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO ±2
MX7225LP 0°C to +70°C 28 PLCC ±1
MX7225KP 0°C to +70°C 28 PLCC ±2
MX7225K/D 0°C to +70°C Dice ±2
MX7225LEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±1
MX7225KEWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO ±2
MX7225KERG -40°C to +85°C 24 CERDIP* ±2
MX7225CQ -40°C to +85°C 24 CERDIP* ±1
MX7225BQ -40°C to +85°C 24 CERDIP' ±2
MX7225UQ -55°C to +125°C 24 CERDIP* ±1
MX7225TQ -55°C to +125°C 24 CERDIP* ±2
M X 7 2 2 6 K N 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP ±2
MX7226KCWP 0°C to +70°C 20 Wide SO ±2
MX7226KP 0°C to +70°C 20 PLCC ±2
MX7226K/D 0°C to +70°C Dice ±2
MX7226KEWP -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO ±2
MX7226BQ -40°C to +85°C 20 CERDIP ±2
MX7226TE -55°C to +125°C 20 LCC* ±2
MX7226TQ -55°C to +125°C 20 CERDIP* ±2
MX7226TD -55°C to +125°C 20 Ceramic SB ±2
* Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883B.
W1 > 1 X 1 ^ 1 Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
CMOS Quad 8-Bit D/A Converters
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VDD to AGND -0.3V,+17V
VDD to DGND -0.3V,+17V
Vss to AGND -7V, VDD
Vss to DGND -7V, VDD
VDD to Vss -0.3V, +24V
Digital Input Voltage to DGNb -0.3V, VDD
VH E F toAGND -0.3V, VDD
V0UT to AGND (Note 1) Vss, VDD
Power Dissipation (Any Package) to +75°C 500mW
Derating above +75°C 2mW/°C
Operating Temperature
Commercial (MX722XK/L) 0°C to +70°C
Industrial (MX722XB/C) -25°C to+85°C
Military (MX722XT/U) -55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature -65° C to +150° C
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 sees) +300°C
Stresses above those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Dual Supply Specifications
(VD D = +11.4V to +16.5V, V s s = - 5 V ±10%, A G N D = D G N D = 0V, VR E F = +2V to (VD D - 4V),
Over Temperature unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER | SYMBOL | CONDITIONS | MIN. TYP. MAX. | UNITS
STATIC PERFORMANCE
Resolution 8 Bits
Total Unadjusted Error VDD = +15V±5% MX7225LN/CQ/UQ
VREF = +10V All other devices
±1
±2 LSB
Relative Accuracy MX7225LN/CQ/UQ